immediately before March 9, 2007) resulting in value to Diablo Valley Bank shareholders of $24.19 per share consideration.  We anticipate that
the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses and revenue enhancement
opportunities.  The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect the impact of possible revenue
enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share repurchases, among other factors, that may result as a consequence of the
merger and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.  It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of
the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during this period.  Upon completion of the merger, the operating
results of Diablo Valley Bank will be reflected in the consolidated financial statements of Heritage Commerce Corp on a prospective basis.

17

Edgar Filing: HERITAGE COMMERCE CORP - Form S-4/A

32

As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2006
Heritage
Commerce
Corp

Diablo Valley
Bank Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in Thousands)
Summary Statement of Income Data:
Interest income $ 72,957 $ 15,559 $ (1,199 ) $ 87,317
Interest expense 22,525 5,222 158 27,905
Net interest income before provision for loan losses 50,432 10,337 (1,357 ) 59,412
Provision for loan losses (503 ) 464 � (39 )
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 50,935 9,873 (1,357 ) 59,451
Noninterest income 9,480 200 � 10,040
Noninterest expense 34,268 6,446 761 41,475
Income before income taxes 26,507 3,627 (2,118 ) 28,016
Income tax expense 9,237 1,620 (890 ) 9,967
Net income $ 17,270 $ 2,007 $ (1,228 ) $ 18,049
Summary Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 49,385 $ 33,513 $ (30,161 ) $ 52,737
Securities 172,298 8,735 (65 ) 180,968
Net loans 716,475 197,023 (349 ) 913,149
Total assets 1,037,138 249,228 22,421 1,308,787
Deposits 846,593 224,215 (157 ) 1,070,651
Total liabilities 914,318 225,164 978 1,140,460
Total shareholders� equity 122,820 24,064 21,443 168,327

Comparative Unaudited Per Share Data

Historical
Per Diablo
Valley

Heritage
Commerce
Corp

Diablo Valley
Bank

Pro Forma
Combined

Bank
Equivalent
Share(1)

Net income per common share for the year ended December 31,
2006
Basic $ 1.47 $ 0.67 $ 1.34 $ 1.24
Diluted $ 1.44 $ 0.62 $ 1.32 $ 1.22

Edgar Filing: HERITAGE COMMERCE CORP - Form S-4/A

33